
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
Eastern District of Virginia 

 
BANKRUPTCY BAR LIAISON COMMITTEE 

 
In 1992, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia established a 

Bankruptcy Bar Liaison Committee in each of its divisions.  The purpose of the committees is to 
discuss common concerns and initiatives for improving the operations of the clerk’s office and the 
practice of the bankruptcy bar. 
 

The committees are comprised of several practicing bankruptcy attorneys, a representative of 
the United States Trustee’s Office, the Standing Chapter 13 Trustees, and the Chapter 7 Trustees.  The 
present committee members are listed below: 
 
NORFOLK/NEWPORT NEWS DIVISION: 
Debera Conlon (Debera.F.Conlon@usdoj.gov) 
Kelly Barnhart (barnhart@rlglegal.com)    
George Neal (GWNeal@gwnch13.com)  
Dan Blanks (dblanks@mcguirewoods.com) 
David McCormick (dmccormick@dmmlegal.com)  
Dennis Lewandowski (dtlewand@kaufcan.com) 
Clint Stackhouse (rcstackhouse@rcsch13.com) 
 
 
RICHMOND DIVISION 
Carl Bates (cmbates@richchap13.com) 
Richard Pecoraro (richardpecoraro@scslawfirm.com) 
Paula Beran (pberan@tb-lawfirm.com) 
Robert Hyman (Hhyman55@aol.com) 
Robert Van Arsdale (Robert.Van.Arsdale@usdoj.gov) 
Kevin J. Funk (kfunk@cantorarkema.com) 
Lynn Tavenner (ltavenner@tb-lawfirm.com) 
William Gray (bgray@sandsanderson.com) 
 
ALEXANDRIA DIVISION 
Valerie Morrison (vmorrison@wrf.com) 
Brian F. Kenney (bKenney@milesstockbridge.com) 
Dennis J. Early (dennis.j.early@usdoj.gov) 
Donald F. King (donking@ofplaw.com) 
Thomas P. Gorman (tgorman@tbgrlaw.com) 
Richard Lear (rlear@hklaw.com) 
Richard Stahl (r.stahl@fzlaw.com) 
Robert M. Marino (rmmarino@rpb-law.com) 
 
If you have a topic that you would like to add to the agenda of the next meeting, please feel free to 
contact any of the committee members in that Division. 
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